REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 13

*********Counties*********

Fremont

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Fremont County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Farragut

FY
FY
FY

2013
2018
2022

County Conservation

Farragut to Shenandoah trail connection

Admiral Trail
Admiral Trail development
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1992
1992
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$150,000

$9,086
$2,793
$12,415
$2,379
$6,121
$4,917
$1,388
$4,288
$1,481
$4,587
$5,527
$6,054
$5,992
$5,785
$6,695
$2,034
$6,759
$4,680
$1,305
$183
$1,874
$6,782
$6,705
$1,866
$1,940
$7,007
$1,901
$6,901
$2,642
$9,627
$3,067
$11,130
$2,979
$10,858
$9,148



FY 2011 Per population allocations $2,594

FY 2012 Per population allocations $2,038
FY 2012 Per county allocations $7,362
FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2013  Per population allocations $1,898
FY 2014 Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2014 Per population allocations $2,359
FY 2015 Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2015 Per population allocations $2,314
FY 2016 Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2016 Per population allocations $2,328
FY 2017 Per population allocations $2,394
FY 2017 Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2018 Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2018 Per population allocations $1,785
FY 2019 Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2019 Per population allocations $1,466
FY 2020 Per population allocations $1,760
FY 2020 Per county allocations $7,421
FY 2021 Per county allocations $7,291
FY 2021 Per population allocations $1,758
FY 2022  Per county allocations $7,157
FY 2022  Per population allocations $1,446
FY 2023  Per county allocations $7,168
FY 2023  Per population allocations $1,470
FY 2024  Per county allocations $7,776
FY 2024  Per population allocations $2,474
FY 2025 Per county allocations $7,588
FY 2025 Per population allocations $1,507
Total: $319,460

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 2006 Fremont County preservation project $5,000

Recipient: Fremont County Historical Society
FY 2020 Repair of building housing collection item $5,262
FY 2022 Digitizing Sidney lowa newspaper $7,698

Recipient: Tabor Historical Society

FY 2002 Todd House preservation $10,600
FY 2008 Accessions organization $5,425
FY 2014 Preservation of Reverend John Todd House $50,000
FY 2015 Tabor Historical Society $2,116
Total: $86,101



Land Management

Recipient: Botna Bottoms

FY

2021

Aerial tree/marsh spraying

Recipient: Possum Hollow Wildlife Management Area

FY
FY

2022
2024

Woody basal bark spraying
Woody vegetation removal

Recipient: Riverton WMA

FY
FY
FY

2015
2021
2022

South dike repair
Roof repair

Replacement of check station structure

Recipient: Waubonsie State Park

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Open Space

2007
2007
2008
2009
2010

Trails
Trails
Disaster repair
Cabin upgrades

Trail maintenance, park modifications

Total:

Recipient: Fremont County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

$8,325

$4,995
$4,950

$9,920
$10,795
$29,600

$12,300
$53,482
$13,248
$26,414
$8,000
$182,029

$1,280
$3,702
$3,886
$3,952
$3,832
$3,764
$4,404
$7,226
$4,718
$4,964
$5,372
$5,328
$4,534
$4,504
$4,192
$4,192
$4,212
$4,598
$4,704
$5,624
$5,610
$8,406
$10,352



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY
FY
FY

Recipient
FY

Recipient
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Roadside Veg

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

: Botna Bottoms

2023

Dike upgrade

: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

2010 Rosie Hall property
2017 Botna Bottoms acquisition
: OS Wing
2020 Major improvement to sloughing road access
: Riverton
1991 O.C.Johnson Trust tract
2020 Install new access ramp to Riverton dike
2020 Jensen tract walking tract tubes
: Wanamaker WMA

2016 Wanamaker Wildlife Management Area addition

: Waubonsie State Park

1997
2003
2006
2006
2007
2009
2009
2010
2019

etation

William & Kelli Chestnut tract
Well repairs

Sewer system design
Mushroom shelter
Mushroom shelter

Cabin upgrades

Trails

Water distribution

Latrine in equestrian

Total:

Recipient: Fremont County

FY
FY

1992
1996

Inventory & Seed
Seed

Recipient: State Roadside Office

$10,198
$10,352
$16,246
$23,644
$20,656
$19,162
$19,162
$19,104
$19,258
$22,106
$23,686

$33,415

$135,750
$405,150

$7,298

$141,900
$1,003
$6,671

$260,000

$17,000
$27,058
$17,286
$69,586
$36,646
$6,603
$6,604
$40,940
$44,000
$1,553,724

$2,475
$1,382



FY

1992

Seed- Fremont
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1996
1998
1998
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Anderson Well and Groundwater Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Two Rivers Wetland
Forestry & native vegetation
Two Rivers Wetland
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Loess Hills Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Loess Hills Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Two Rivers Watershed
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Two Rivers Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Two Rivers Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Two Rivers Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Two Rivers Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation

$1,215
$5,072

$11,177
$15,687
$13,544
$1,377
$1,313
$10,200
$1,345
$700
$2,611
$1,451
$520
$2,149
$1,575
$3,000
$897
$3,258
$7,288
$1,789
$3,904
$500
$12,492
$7,166
$19,796
$15,500
$9,114
$20,750
$31,841
$8,041
$21,250
$2,010
$25,250
$2,457
$12,449
$20,591
$6,032
$21,250
$12,562
$3,997
$20,750
$4,680



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$22,903
$9,828
$3,277
$18,931
$2,476
$10,155
$2,218
$14,474
$3,283
$14,204
$3,283
$19,059
$3,357
$10,467
$3,364
$2,424
$10,000
$1,941
$5,823
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$7,001
$2,591
$7,789
$2,831
$8,566
$583,873

Total REAP Allocations in Fremont County: $2,900,375
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