

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 13

*****Counties*****
Fremont



Fremont County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Farragut

FY	2013	Farragut to Shenandoah trail connection	\$50,000
FY	2018	Admiral Trail	\$50,000
FY	2022	Admiral Trail development	\$50,000
		Total:	\$150,000

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$2,793
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$2,379
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,388
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,481
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,034
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,305
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$1,874
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$1,866
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$1,940
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$1,901
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$2,642
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$3,067
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$2,979
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148

FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$2,594
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,038
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$1,898
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$2,359
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$2,314
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$2,328
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$2,394
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$1,785
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,466
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$1,760
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$1,758
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$1,446
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$1,470
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$2,474
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$1,507
		Total:	\$319,460

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY	2006	Fremont County preservation project	\$5,000
----	------	-------------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Fremont County Historical Society

FY	2020	Repair of building housing collection item	\$5,262
FY	2022	Digitizing Sidney Iowa newspaper	\$7,698

Recipient: Tabor Historical Society

FY	2002	Todd House preservation	\$10,600
FY	2008	Accessions organization	\$5,425
FY	2014	Preservation of Reverend John Todd House	\$50,000
FY	2015	Tabor Historical Society	\$2,116
		Total:	\$86,101

Land Management

Recipient: Botna Bottoms

FY	2021	Aerial tree/marsh spraying	\$8,325
----	------	----------------------------	---------

Recipient: Possum Hollow Wildlife Management Area

FY	2022	Woody basal bark spraying	\$4,995
----	------	---------------------------	---------

FY	2024	Woody vegetation removal	\$4,950
----	------	--------------------------	---------

Recipient: Riverton WMA

FY	2015	South dike repair	\$9,920
----	------	-------------------	---------

FY	2021	Roof repair	\$10,795
----	------	-------------	----------

FY	2022	Replacement of check station structure	\$29,600
----	------	--	----------

Recipient: Waubonsie State Park

FY	2007	Trails	\$12,300
----	------	--------	----------

FY	2007	Trails	\$53,482
----	------	--------	----------

FY	2008	Disaster repair	\$13,248
----	------	-----------------	----------

FY	2009	Cabin upgrades	\$26,414
----	------	----------------	----------

FY	2010	Trail maintenance, park modifications	\$8,000
----	------	---------------------------------------	---------

		Total:	\$182,029
--	--	--------	-----------

Open Space

Recipient: Fremont County Treasurer

FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,280
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,702
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,886
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,952
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,832
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,764
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,404
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,226
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,718
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,964
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,372
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,328
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,534
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,504
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,192
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,192
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,212
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,598
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,704
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,624
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,610
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,406
----	------	----------------------------------	---------

FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,352
----	------	----------------------------------	----------

FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,198
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,352
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,246
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,644
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$20,656
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,162
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,162
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,104
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,258
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,106
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,686

Recipient: Botna Bottoms

FY	2023	Dike upgrade	\$33,415
----	------	--------------	----------

Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY	2010	Rosie Hall property	\$135,750
FY	2017	Botna Bottoms acquisition	\$405,150

Recipient: OS Wing

FY	2020	Major improvement to sloughing road access	\$7,298
----	------	--	---------

Recipient: Riverton

FY	1991	O.C. Johnson Trust tract	\$141,900
FY	2020	Install new access ramp to Riverton dike	\$1,003
FY	2020	Jensen tract walking tract tubes	\$6,671

Recipient: Wanamaker WMA

FY	2016	Wanamaker Wildlife Management Area addition	\$260,000
----	------	---	-----------

Recipient: Waubonsie State Park

FY	1997	William & Kelli Chestnut tract	\$17,000
FY	2003	Well repairs	\$27,058
FY	2006	Sewer system design	\$17,286
FY	2006	Mushroom shelter	\$69,586
FY	2007	Mushroom shelter	\$36,646
FY	2009	Cabin upgrades	\$6,603
FY	2009	Trails	\$6,604
FY	2010	Water distribution	\$40,940
FY	2019	Latrine in equestrian	\$44,000
		Total:	\$1,553,724

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Fremont County

FY	1992	Inventory & Seed	\$2,475
FY	1996	Seed	\$1,382

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY	1992	Seed- Fremont	\$1,215
		Total:	\$5,072

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$11,177
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$15,687
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,544
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,377
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$1,313
FY	1992	Anderson Well and Groundwater Protection	\$10,200
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,345
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$700
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,611
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$1,451
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$520
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$2,149
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,575
FY	2000	Two Rivers Wetland	\$3,000
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$897
FY	2001	Two Rivers Wetland	\$3,258
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$7,288
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,789
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$3,904
FY	2003	Loess Hills Watershed	\$500
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$12,492
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,166
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$19,796
FY	2004	Loess Hills Watershed	\$15,500
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,114
FY	2005	Two Rivers Watershed	\$20,750
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$31,841
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Two Rivers Watershed	\$21,250
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Two Rivers Watershed	\$25,250
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$12,449
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$20,591
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,032
FY	2008	Two Rivers Watershed	\$21,250
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$12,562
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2009	Two Rivers Watershed	\$20,750
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,680

FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$22,903
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$18,931
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$10,155
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$14,474
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$14,204
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$19,059
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,467
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$10,000
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
		Total:	\$583,873

Total REAP Allocations in Fremont County: \$2,900,375
